
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57'" Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.Eov

Thursday, May 13, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC

STORAGE TECHNICAL SERVICES - 6TH FLOOR

1700 MACCORKLE AVE. SE.

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 7415
47-077-00106-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Vertical

Date Issued:

7415

LEWIS, R. L.

47-077-00106-00-00

Plugging
5/13/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.
05/14/2021



4707700i06P

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions mav result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

05/14/2021



4707700106P
WW-4B

Rev. 2/01

1) Date 12/24
2)Operator's

Well No . Terra Alta 7415

,  2020

3) API Well No. il-tyn - °°i°6

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas _/ Liquid injection

(If "Gas, Production

/ Waste disposal /

or Underground storage X ) Deep X / Shallow_

5) Location: Elevation 1984 feet

District Portland

6) Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission LLC

Address 1700 MacCorklle SE

Charleston, VW 25325

Watershed Creek
CountyPreston Quadrangle Terra Alta

7)Designated AgentJames Amos

Addresses Columbia Gas Road

Sandyvllle, WV 25275

!) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified

NameGayne Knitowski

AddressPC Box 108

Gormania, WV 26720

9)Plugging Contractor

Name Contractor Services Inc.

Address929 Charleston Road

Spencer, WV 25276

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows;

Refer to enclosed:

1) Well job plan.

2) Prior to P&A wellbore schematic.

3) Proposed P&A wellbore schematic.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB - 2 2021

VA/ Department of
Er-. ■ --rnnantr,! Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector. Date }j<^II<)-}

05/14/2021



WELL JOB PLAN

Objective: Plug and Abandon

Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 1 DATE JOB PREPARED: 12/21 /2020

LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

TITLE: Plug and Abandon WORK TYPE: WR

FIELD Terra Alta WELL: 7415

STATE WV SHL (Lat/ Long) API:

DIST BHL (Lat/Long) CNTY:

EXISTING TUBULAR

CONFIGURATION

OD

(Inches)

WEIGHT

(PPF) GRADE THREAD

DEPTH (ft)

TOP BOTTOM

FORMATION:

DEPTH:

Oriskany

See below.

Conductor

Surface

Intermediatel

Intermediate2

PAY:

TD:

PBTD:

KB-GL:

ELEVATIONS

TMG

KB-RF

GL

Production CSG DEPTH WELLBORE SCHEMATIC

Tubing

Perforations

Perforations

Perforations

Weilhead 4707700l06f
D.H. EQUIPMENT

PACKER INFO: Upper

Lower

TYPE DEPTH (ft)

NIPPLE PROFILE INFO: Upper

Lower

SSSV INFO:

CEMENT INFO

MISC INFORMATION

TOO (ft)

REFER TO WELL SUMMARY REPORT and WELLBORE DIAGRAM

RECEiVtD
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB-2 2021

WV Department ̂vFn- .!. ,tt,ontn! Protection

PROPOSED YEAR:
2020

PREPARED BY:
Jim Amos

ERCB PERMIT REQD:

DT. APPLIED:

YES

ISSUED:

NO X (Internal) PDS Required: YES_ NO

CT Recoverable Siona

REVIEWED BY: APPROVED:
X

PREP DATE:
12/21/2020

James Amos

Prlncioai Enqineer

Slqned bv; 83aa62d7-b683-404d-832S-f042f2e33502

05/14/2021



WELL JOB PLAN

Objective: Plug and Abandon

Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 2 3ATE JOB PREPARED:

LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

12/21/2020

TITLE: Plug and Abandon WORK TYPE: WR

FIELD Terra Alta WELL 7415

STAT WV SHL (Lat/Long) API:

TWP 0 BHL (Lat/Long) CNTY:

BHA SCHEMATIC NO. DESCRIPTION LENGTH (ft)

470 770 0 U:

0.00

Rrcgj
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB - 2 20^1

WV
■s"-icrit c

Environmental Pioteirction

05/14/2021



WELL JOB PLAN Well Engineering & Technology PAGES DATE JOB PREPARED: 12/21/2020

Obiective: Pluq and Abandon LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

TITLE: Pluo and Abandon WORK TYPE: WR

FIELD: Terra Alia WELL: 7415

STAT: VW SHL (Lat/Long): 0  0 API: 0

TWP: 0 BHL (Lat/Long): 0  0 CNTY: 0

PROCEDURE

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

4707700106P

"Note: All cement used will be Class A, slurry weight 15.6ppg, slurry yield 1 18 cuft/sk. All spacers will be 6% Bentonite gel"

Obtain State plugging permit, FERC authorization, EM&CP, pipeline crossing evaluation, call before you dig, etc. Prepare site specific SPCC.
Notify landowner.

Obtain General Work Permit and Wellsite Review & Turnover Form from Operations.

Notify environmental inspector prior to beginning work.

Notify State O&G inspector prior to beginning work.
Disconnect well line.

Install ECD's per EM&CP.

Prepare access road and well site.

Document and report to WET engineer the casing and annular pressures.

Blow down all annuli and replace fittings as necessary. Leave annuli open to atmosphere for monitoring.

Load/top 7x13 annuli with FW. Document volumes.

Kill well with viscosified fluid. After well is dead spot 10 bbl LCM pill on bottom.

Dig around base of wellhead to uncover casing tops and remove cement if present.
MIRU service rig.

Remove welhead equipment down to top of tubing spool.

Screw In 2-3/8" nipple with full port valve Into top of hanger.

Strip over and NU 7-1/16" Cameron 5K BOPE (blind/shear + pipe + annular). Need kill and choke outlets below blind/shear.
Function and pressure test BOPE to low (250 psig) and high (3000 psig).

Unseat hanger, PU and remove hanger, and pull tubing.wash to TD.

Obtain CBL inside 4-1/2" liner from TD to top of liner at 5392'. Send digital copy of CBL to WET engineer.

Obtain CBL inside 7" casing from top of liner to surface - keep hole full. Send digital copy of CBL to WET engineer and consult on next Steps.
' Note there Is a 1" x 18" long bailer that was lost In well

RIFI with 2-3/8" work string w/ cut-lip shoe, wash to TD, and install balanced cement plug from TD to 5000'.
PU above cement top, reverse circulate to clean tubulars, pull 10 joints, close pipe rams, and WOC.

woe minimum 8 hours. RIFI and tag cement. If cement top is deeper than 4290' then spot a second balanced cmt plug.

Install 7" CIDBP above cement plug.

Top off 7" with kill fluid and perform 500 psig pressure test to verify integrity of BP.

* The following Steps assume adequate sealing cement behind the 7" csg between 1500 and 5400' If not then will need to sqz cmt.

RIFI with 2-3/8" work string and install balanced cement plug from BP to 4000' and 6% gel from 4000 - 2100'.

TOOH.

Release all annular pressure and top off.

ND BOPE and tubing spool.

Weld pulling nipple on 7" csg and pull seals and slips.

NU 11" spool (with kill/choke outlets) and 11" annular BOP.

Function and attempt to pressure test BOPE to low (250 psig) and high (1500 psig). Report results to WET engineer.
Wireline freepoint and cut/pull all 7" casing that is free.

TIFI with work string and install balanced cement plugs from 2100' to 100' above top of 7" csg stub.
POOFI to above cement, reverse circulate to clean tubulars, and WOC.
WOC minimum 4 hours.. RIFI and tag cement. If cement top is below 7" csg stub then install second cement plug.
TOOFI and ND BOPE and remainder of wellhead.

Freepoint and cut/pull all 13-3/8" casing that is free.

TIFI with work string and install balanced cement plug from top of last cement plug to surface.
Grout all annuli as deep as possible.

RDMO service rig.

Erect monument per state regulations. Reclaim location and lease road.

P&A complete. ..j
RECP-IVED

Office of Oil and Gas

FEB - 2 2021

PREPARED BY:
Jim Amos

REVIEWED BY:

PREP DATE:
12/21/2020

05/14/2021



WELL JOB PLAN

Objective: Plug and Abandon

Well Engineering & Technoiogy PAGE 4 DATE JOB PREPARED:

LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

12/21/2020

TITLE Plug and Abandon WORK TYPE: WR

FIELD Terra Alta

STAT VW

WELL

SHL (Lat/Long)

7415

API:

TWP BHL (Lat/Long) 0 CNTY:

PROCEDURE CONTINUED

4707700106P

RECeiViSD
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB - 2 2021

VW Oeparir ient of
ErMionnneiital Procectiori

APPHOMED:PREPARED BY:
Jim Amos

REVIEWED BY:

PREP DATE:
12/21/2020

05/14/2021



~ not to scale •

"■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■■■ I 'n- I -

No water shows reported
by driller in 1963

Sea Level m 1984 ft

6% gel

Tu|ty:463i5V4654?::
Hamltonf .4654^6^10

Upper Marcellus 5110'-5120

Marceilus 5120 -5214

:Furc«ll52^4'TS252

Lower Marceilus 5252'-5314

Onondaga 5344^6334 •

WUhtersViUa Chert 5334
:(^S:5.tQrage):;

Perfs from 5701'-5717'

arts from 5734 -5746 .

Pull 2-3/8" tubing

470 7 70 0 l06f"  Proposed P&A
(as of 12/9/2020)

20" @ 20' (no record of cement)

13-3/8" @404'
(cemented with 330 sx -
cement returned to surface)

9-5/8" 32# H-40 csg @ 1323'-1514'
(cemented with 100 sx.)

Dark grey indicates cement
installed during plugging
operations

Light grey indicates cement
installed when well was drilled

7" 23# J-55 csg @ 5392'
(cemented with 826 cu ft + 85 gals Cealment)

7^^ Pull all 7" csg that is free.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB - 2 2021

Envlronmentai Protection

TD 5848'

4-y2"11.60# J-55 liner @ 5252'-5841'
(cemented with 700 gals Cealment)

1" X 18" bailer left in hole at 5830'.
05/14/2021



not to scale ~ 4707700106

No water shows reported
by driller in 1963.

Sea Level (w 1984 ft

T:ully:4635''^654-

HarrtiltxJnf 46S4?-511D

Upper Marcellus 5110 -5120

Marcelius 5120'-5214

FurcensiW-

Lower Marcellus 5252 -5314

Onor^aga 5344-'t5:334

HUhtersvjBfe a334:-i560O.
(^s- ̂tor^disj

Needmore Shale 5610 -564&

erfs from 570r-57ir.

erfs from 5734 -5746

Terra Alta 7415

Prior to P&A

(as of 11/2/2020)

20" @ 20' (no reoorcl of cement)

13-3/8" @ 404'
(cemented with 330 sx -
cement returned to surface)

No CBL ran to-date, but TOC
could be near surface based

on volumetric calculations.

9-5/8" 32# H-40 csg @ 1323'-1514'
(cemented with 100 sx.)

received
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB - 2 2021

7" 23# J-55 csg @ 5392'
(cemented with 826 cu ft + 85 gals Cealment)

TD 5848'

2-3/8" 4.6# J-55 tbg @ 5739' (no packer)

4-72" 11.60# J-55 liner @ 5252'-5841'
(cemented with 700 gals Cealment)

1" X 18" bailer left in hole at 5830'.
05/14/2021



4707700 106P

Quadrangle

Permit No^

Kingwood

Pr®©, 106

State of West Virginia

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD
Oil or Gas Well &aas

Company-

Address-

AtXaiit i® Seaboard CoyporatioR

£Xkj.ns# West Virginia
Casing and
Tubing

Farm-
R03r L, Lewi:? Et Ux

-Acres-

Location (waters)

Well No iMl
District

S&

Pertlsiftd

Xt Llek Greek

Ti^iov X902»35

Size

2Q»

■County ■i3«>''j/0 404

mS' 1'/{!

m-M.

The surface of tract is owned in fee LeWl.® Et Ux jiflC
^ Alta, Va,

Mineral rights are owned by
Terrft iiltat W. fa.

Drilling commenced April 7^ -1963
Drilling completed

Date Shot From '******!_ To

aaggjgg 2«»3

Liners Used-

/f
ac ll»

«

M

With-

Open Flow /lOths Water iii- -Inch

Used in
Drilling

20*

l.gU*o"
53m ̂
5m'

I

l

Left in
Well

20'

225
53m*

52UtJ'
608»

Packers

Kind of Packer-

Size of-

Depth set-

Perf. top

Perf. bottom-

Perf. top

Perf. bottom-

-/lOths Merc, in- -Inch

Volume-

Rock Pressure-

Oil

-lbs..

-Cu. Ft.

^hrs.

CASING CEMENTED- -SIZE- -No. Ft.. -Date

SIB RKVM^liE.

WELL ACIDIZED- sEs
-bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT-

FEET-!!!!!! inches:

FEET INCHES-

-FEET-

_FEET_

-INCHES

-INCHES

-FEET- -INCHES

WELL FRACTURED-

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT REVM3E
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT—.

Fresh Water Feet_

mm mmmm

-Salt Water- - Feet-

Formation Color Hard or
Soft Top Bottom Oil, Gas

or Water Depth Remarks

SU1ist©n© &
Shal®

Lim©
SlXtsione &

Shale
Onondaga Lime
Gherfe
SiXtstene &

Shale
Onendaga Lime
Gherfe
Shale
Oriskahsr
Bleldef^rg Lim
Fetal Depth

0
4634

5314
5334

53va
5454
5470

5643
5802

4634
4655

53J4
5334
5398

5470

5643
5802

5841

(over)

, RECEIV'ED ^
Office of Oil and laas

FEB - 2 ?021

Enviionmentai i-'roteciion

05/14/2021
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Formation

Legging!

Gmms. !
T®8©®ri

Fematj

Induct:

Qatii&a

Casing & Get!

20"

Color

.ays

iturei

,oxt Densitj
.©ns

,ay«Oorrel

5632'
56a'
5040

5037
itions $838'

grits

.aoil
13-3/8'

sicks neat

d Gasin^f
f liBf /i't«.

(

9-5/8"i 32ff/Ft,»
Class A Neat

Right Gollai
w^ill 4—28*

7n.,
iitepoa"j

1.6 0/n*»
j4i, "Cealist

4.6#At.
Jitional H**

7", 23^1
H

4|" 11
g'

2-3/8"

PerforationI

O
I!

riskarys 4 Holss/n., 5,70I«-5,717'

Oriski
Oriski

a

:a

iy

iy

Before

After

After

Final

Final

runnin?- &

I^erf orating
cid treatuii

ifock pressi.:
hut in dal

C

Hard or

Soft

jeonductor)
H-40 casirif.

ffesnent, j sac
H-40 casing
ooiisnt witf

■ and pifU-sd
■63. Top lei

casing - 5;
826 sacks Clg,
■-5$ casirjg

sjant" (Latex C
<1-5$ Tubin.!,
tubiuf; han.'

■

1,000
5,000

«d
0i£©nting Ljjner - 49A0
- Mot test'

©nt
re

m

 20' Driven
- 404' set

ks Ga Ci -
- 1514'6" s

1 2, .: Ga CX
1323% 32
t and*right
89' set at
AS A ©went

Liner - 589'
ement) - $-]

:  5208'i and
er. 5-11-6:

/
e

gal 15;i Sup€
gal liJCRiita

Top Bottom

to surface
t© 20(X>'
to 5350'
to 5357'
to 5200'

.-9-63 - UmfOl
it at 1512'

r Hud Acid
rdedHclj 5, OC'

5—9—63 '
5-9-63 ■
5-9-63 •
5-9-63 .
5-10-63

into 17-'"
at 410' (KB

aippl® left
350' (KB).

Oil, Gas
or Water

Sciiluiiabergor

AMcCullOMgh

d^iUed hole + 4-7-63 « h
to surfaceCaiionted

4-15-63 - JJ<j>v-4©ll. Backj
t,, M-40 caning. Left

in well roll
Cmerited to

& 85 gal. "dealBient" (Li
set fi?offi 58i^8» to 5250*
,0—63 - Dwejl
li" 2. •9

734'-5,746

5—10—63 —
0 gal 15: Bfj,

M-2" «29$ Mof

J-55 Tub.

Jewell
igular Mel

Depth
Foand

Remarks

}t a<aii«iitede
rith 330

E.IJ). Ce«.,©n4ed 100' witlli
©If 9-5/8

^5^ 9-5/8"
ed out (Flal,
surface witi

4t©x Getftent)
(KB) U@-!ieri'

40 sacks
L_it and

<faeirig ifi
ed) 5-2-63
826 cu, ft.

,  5-4-63 — Fowel
ited with 7^X3

xigf 6O8' Sunpended from

5-9-63 •' ^JcCullough

7-11-63 - Oowell

received ^ ^Of ice of Oil and Gas

En\

-EB - 2 ^021

APPROVE Owner

05/14/2021
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Form OG-2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

;■ f ^
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

V
V i

WELL DRILLING PERMIT

Permit No PRES-1J6

AHIIL 5, 19.. 63

rn ATLANTIC SEA^ASB CORPORATION
Well Ooerator

LOCATION OF WELL:

P. 0. BOX 1273
Street

PORTLAND -DISTRICT

CHARLESTON 25, WEST VIRGINIA
City

PRESTON -COUNTY

WELL No. X-76-7U15 ELEVATION 1902 35'

ROY L. l^IS
FARM

ACRES
The Department of Mines received your Notice and Plat of the Well described above on the 26th £,f

^CH 9—^.3..., showing proposed location for drilling an oil or gas well.
Ten days having expired since the receipt of Notice and Plat and no objections having been made by the coal owners,

coal operators, or the Department of Mines, the location is approved and permission is granted you to drill strictly in
accordance with the several provisions of Chapter 22, Code of 1931, the Well to be numbered and located as above shown
and more particularly as indicated on the Plat on file with this Department.

This Permit is assignable either by separate instrument, or incident to the transfer of title to the oil and gas, or of the
right to drill therefore at said location, but no such assignment shall entitle the assignee to drill thereat until he shall have
filed with the Department of Mines a certified, or sworn copy of the instrument assigning same, or as an incident to which
such assignment was made.

In case the well is not commenced within four months from the above date, this Permit shall expire and
further force or effect. OfficT^oH^nd GaS

LEONARD J. TIMMS
DIRECTOR

FEB - 2 ?021
Department of Mines . *

Wv Department of
Environmental Protection

EXECUTIV^SECREiARY-OIL AND GAS DIVISION05/14/2021



4707700106P

WW-4A

Revised 6-07

1) Date: 12/24/2020

2) Operator's Well Number
Terra Alta 7415

3) API Well No.: 47 - 077 00106

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
(a) Name

Address

(b) Name

Address

Kelly Marjorie Ann Grimm

182 Lewis Lane

Terra Alta, WV 26764

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name
Address

Not operated.

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration

Name
Address

(c) Name

Address

Name

Address

6) Inspector

Address

Gayne Knitowski

PO Box 108

Gormania, WV 26720

Telephone 304.546.8171

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Name
Address

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instmctions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Columbia Gas Totigmissiori
By: James Amos ̂
Its:

Address

Team Leader - Well Ejtginee

RECgiVED
Office of Oil and Gas

ripg and Technology

48 Columbia Gas Roi FEB - 2 2021
Sandyville, WV 25275

Telephone 304.373.2412
W-.' of
T f; --.val Protection

Sub^ribed nnd swom^gfOTe day of

Notary
My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

OFRCMLSEAL
NOTARY PUeUC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
MICHAEL 0 MCCLUNG

ruDiic iiYCOIWIBilOiiEXPIIIESJUWEH.aii

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dennrivacvoffier <j wv.gov.

05/14/2021



Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25314

470 770 0 1 06 P

TC Energy

December 24, 2020

Kelly Marjorie Ann Grimm
182 Lewis Lane

Terra Alta, WV 26764

4707700106

4707700106

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC is applying for a permit to the WV Department of Environmental
Protection - Office of Oil and Gas, to plug and abandon an existing underground natural gas storage well
located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Terra Alta 7415 (API 47-077-
00106).

As part of the well permitting process, Columbia, the well operator, is required to provide a copy of all
applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

Regards,

Jim Amos

Team Leader

Well Engineering & Technology
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB - 2 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

■ Complete items 1,2, and 3.

■ Print your name and address on the reverse
So that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Lm

iVV

A. Signature /,

Tf-fl l&trtiA, <2)7 /.Or S S.S.
B. ReceivedVy (P«nfe5 Warned C^Date of Delivery

f-
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? □ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: ■ □ No

470 7700 166

illlillllilllll
9590 9402 3688 7335 3537 34

2 Article Ntimhaf /Tranefer /«K^. ^ 4 0 (
7017 QbtO 0001 D3ST 5705

I
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

1 o

3. Service Type
□ Adult Signature
□ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
□ Certified Mall®
□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery

D

□ Priority Mail Express®
D Registered MaiP"
□ Registered Mail Restricted'

Delivery I
□ Return Receipt for

Merchandise
elivery Restricted Delivery D Signature ConfirmatlonTM

□ Signature Confirmation
il Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt
05/14/2021



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well _
Number Terra Alta 7415

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
"voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds: RECEIVED

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. Orfice of Oil and Gas
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; rrp ^
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; 2! lUcI
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; WVpe artm^ t
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violaEmircMiJI^al^r^^^

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that 1 have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.

Date Name
Signature By

Its Date

Signature Date05/14/2021



4707700106f

WW-4B API No. 47-077-00106

Farm Name

Well No. Terra Alta 7415

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 "Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging" prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee I of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:

Its

RECEIWO
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB - 2 2021

VA/ Departnuniit ofEnvironn lentai Pioiection

05/14/2021



4707700106f
WW-9

(5/16) API Number 47 -_2ZZ_
Operator's Well No.

00106

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Columbia Gas Transmission OP Code 307032

Watershed (HUC 10) Saltlick Greek Quadrangle Terra Alta

Do you anticipate using more than5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No

Will a pit be used? Yes _ No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: fresh wat6r, brine, cement returns, bentonite gel

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes _/ No If so. what ml.? 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 34-119-28776-, 34-167-23862
Reuse (at API Number

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Dq^lain Appalachian Water Services, Station W1 Ronco WTP, Masontovi/n, PA - Permit 2608201

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: PQ

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)subsoils

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April I, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significantFjffiBiWSfyOT
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. Oftics of Oil and Gas

Company Official Signature^ FEB - 2 2021
mes E. AmosCompany Official (Typed

Company Official Title Team Leader, Well Engineering & Technology

\hN Deoarti nant of
Enviranmental Protection

Subscribed and sworn before

My commission expires_

Notaiy I

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARYPUBUC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

W MICHAEL OMCCLUNG
413 mZHUSH SHEET. MSBBWOOO, WV 26134
MY COMMISSION EXRRES JUNE It, 2022

05/14/2021



Form WW-9

4707700106^

Operator's Well No.

Proposed Revegetatlon Treatment: Acres Disturbed <1.0

Lime Tons/acreorto correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount 600

2Mulch

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Prevegetation pH 6.5

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type lbs/acre

Annual Rye 40 Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Blrdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9

Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 lbs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by

Comments:

Title:

Field Reviewed? ( X )Yes

Date:_

JNo

Office of Oil and Gas

FEB - 2 2021

\^r\| D^jnartment ofProtection

05/14/2021



4707700106?
WW-9- GPP

Rev. 5/16

Page

API Number 47 - 077

Operator's Well No.

J  of H-
. 00106

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND CAS

GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name:'Columbia Gas Transmission LLC

Watershed (HUG 10): Saltlick Creek

Farm Name:

Quad:• Terra Alta

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment.
Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources
of contaminate to groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UlC disposal facility.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwaterquality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction equipment will be inspected daily for leaks. Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Saltlick Creek - 0.02 miles. Terra Alta Water Works (WV3303917) - 1.72 miles

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

RECf
Office of

7!VED
Dil and Gas

FEB - 2 2021

WV uei.;
Cnvironmoi'itai Protection

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

05/14/2021



4707700106P

WW-9- GPP

Rev. 5/16

Page

API Number 47 - 077

Operator's Well No.

of ''2—-
. 00106

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings, groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

Provide provisions and Ifequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubricants will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction equipment will be inspected daily
for leaks or spills.

-BECHIVED

Signatui^

Date: IIZ9/Z/

Office of r.nd Gas

FEB - 2 'im

WV Department of
Envlronment.al Protection

05/14/2021



jWV DEP Reclamation Plan - Site Detail
jjerra Alta well 7415 (API 077-00106)

■ BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per WV DEP
guidelines and Columbia's WV Environmental Construction Standards

|- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained
Minor grading and surface material to be applied as needed

Wm ̂, te,;
lu.'

• -w', :l ti ' ' -.i'i

-•v i--;

Limit of Proposed Disturbance
on existing weii site

M'-
»■

"A .w' J>t.- <f ■' ■*

I' ' 4

'1?* -

1.0 acres
PITA
50'x 10'x4'

PITB
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-  I. .
• ll. ̂ *^4'

05/14/2021



WV DEP Reclamation Plan - Site Detail

Terra Alta well 7415 (API 077-00106)

BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per WV DEP
guidelines and Columbia's WV Environmental Construction Standards

- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained
- Minor grading and surface material to be applied as needed
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4707700i06f
6,891'

UTITUDE 39° 27' 30"

TERRA ALTA-7369 r

(47-077-00005) ,

/ 7:
DOROTHY A. BOLYARD

IRREVOCABLE TRUST

T.M, 37. PAR. 7

D.B. 744, P. 268

HARRISONA. S/SLER, JR.

T.M. 37. PAR. 10.2

W.B. 62, P. 479

/r

//
//

//

//
I 7

24'MAPLE ON UNE

8 69'n'E 17.(7 f
;r iTO CORNER

HARRISONA.. Ill
AND DAWN M. SISLER

T.M. 37. PAR. 7.3

D.B. 554, P. 935

EVA K. SISLER HEIRS

T.M. 37. PAR. 10.1

F.B. 25. P. 273

HARRISONA., Ill

AND DAWN M. SISLER

T.M. 37. PAR. 7.2

D.B. 635. P. 859

TERRA ALTA-7368

(47-077-00004)

KELLY MARJORI

ANN GRIMM

T.M. 37. PAR. 8

W.B. 30, P. 444
EVA K SISLER HEIRS, ETAL

T.M. 37. PAR. 7

F.B. 25. P. 273

1 112' IRON

LAT. 39° 25' 51.28"

LONG. 79° 33' 57.83"

7.5 LOG. UTM. NAD 83
ZONE 17, METERS

N. 4365578.01

E. 623412.90

WILLIAM J. AND

MICHELE ANN RADOSEVICH

T.M. 37. PAR. 7.1

F.B. 664. P. 311

/
TERRA ALIA - 7415

47-077-00106

GRAPHIC SCALE

100 200

ROOFBOLT ON LINE

N 72'00" W 27.4'FROM

36' POPLAR AT CORNER

WILLIAM J. AND
MICHELE ANN RADOSEVICH

T.M. 37. PAR. 10.3

D.B.664,P.311

(+•) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

No, 965

TERRA ALTA-7415

FILE Nn 2001-3079-Q01-017

DWG No.

SCALE 1"-200'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY 1:200

PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATION TRIMBLE RIO

GPS UNIT

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE

INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU
LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

(SIGNED)
ROBERT F. THAW PS #965

.STATE OF SO: I

If'omi. it,

CO
p-

I

s
CO

I
>

ce
O

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NITRO, WV

WELL TYPE: OIL—GASJL. LIQUID INJECTION.
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION STORAGE JL.DEEP_X SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION 1984.4' WATER SHED SALTUCK CREEK
DISTRICT PORJiA.ND COUNTY
QUADRANGLE

PREST
I'ERRA ALTA, WV

DATE NOVEMBER 25 2020

OPERATOR'S WELL No. 7415
API WELL No.

47 077 -ooioe^P
WASTE DISPOSAL sfATE COUNTY PERMIT

ON

ACREAGE 4SURFACE OWNER KELLY MARJQRIE ANN GRIMM^
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER ROY L. LEWIS, 'et" ux"

LEASE No. 1Q90359:r,000„.„ LEASE ACREAGE 5
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) . _
PLUG AND ABANDON X Cl FAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION oriskany ESTIMATED DEPTH 5841

WELL OPERATOR COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION. LLC

ADDRESS PC BOX 1273, CHARLESTON. WV
25325-1273

DESIGNATED AGENT JAMES AMOS

ADDRESS 48 COLUMBIA CAS ROAD
SANDYVILLE, WV 25275

P:C02012001-3079J301417 - TC ENERGY - TERRA ALTA 7415150.SURVEY\DVVG1TERRA-ALTA-7415-WELL PLAT.DWG

05/14/2021



— 6,891

LATITUDE 39° 27' 30"

TERRA ALTA-7369

(47-077-00005)DOROTHYA. BOLYARD

IRREVOCABLE TRUST

T.M. 37. PAR. 7

D.B. 744, P. 268

HARRISONA. SISLER, JR.
T.M. 37. PAR. 10.2

W.B. 62, P. 479

//

//
t!

24'MAPLE ON LINE

S 69" 17" E 17.0'-f /
TO CORNER / II/

HARRISONA., Ill

AND DAWN M. SISLER

T.M. 37. PAR. 7.3

D.B. 554, P. 935

EVA K. SISLER HEIRS
T.M. 37. PAR. 10.1

F.B. 25. P. 273

HARRISONA., Ill

AND DAWN M. SISLER
T.M. 37. PAR. 7.2

D.B. 635, P. 859

TERRAALTA-7368

(47-077-00004) .

A

KELLYMARJORI

GRIMM

EVA K. SISLER HEIRS, ETAL
T.M. 37. PAR. 7

F.B. 25, P. 273

1 nr IRON
LAT. 39° 25'51.28"

LONG. 79° 33' 57.83

UTM, NAD 83
ZONE 17, METERS

N. 4365578.01

E. 623412.90

7.5 LOG.
WILLIAM J. AND

M/CHELE ANN RADOSEVICH

T.M. 37. PAR. 7.1

F.B. 664, P. 311

TERRA ALIA - 7415

47-077-00106

WILLIAM J. AND

MICHELE ANN RADOSEVICH

T.M. 37. PAR. 10.3

D.B. 664, P. 311
GRAPHIC SCALE

100 200

ROOFBOLTONLINE

N 72'00" W 27.4'FROM

36" POPLAR AT CORNER

(-E) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
2001-3079-001-017

TERRA ALTA-7415
FILE No

DWG No

SCALE 1"=200

MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY _U200__

THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU
LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATION TRIMBLE RIO
GPS UNIT

(SIGNED)
ROBERT F. THAW PS #965

STATE OF

00

I

■2-
CD

I
>

cr
o

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NITRO, WV

WELL TYPE: OIL GAS-^LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION STORAGE J^DEEP_X SHALLOW,

LOCATION: Fl FVATION 1984.4' WATER SHED SALTLICK CREEK
niBTRICT PORTLAND COUNTY PRESTON

DATE

S

NOVEMBER 25

OPERATOR'S WELL No.
API WELL No.

47 077

2020

7415

TATE COUNTY

00106i^
PERMIT

QUADRANGLE TERRA ALTA, WV
SURFACE OWNER KELLY MARJORIE ANN GRIMM ACREAGE 4
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER ROY L. LEWIS, ET UX

LEASE No. 1090.359-000 LEASE ACREAGE 5
PROPOSED WORK: DRILI CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILI FRACTURE OR STIMULAiTE

PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON X Cl FAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION ORISKANY ESTIMATED DEPTH 5841
WELL OPERATOR COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC

ADDRESS PO BOX 1273, CHARLESTON, WV

DESIGNATED AGENT JAMES AMOS

ADDRESS 48 COLUMBIA GAS ROAD
25325-1273 SANDYVILLE. WV 25275

P:\2020\2001-3079-001-017 - TC ENERGY - TERRA ALTA 7416\50-SURVEY\DWG\TERRA-ALTA-7415-WELL PLAT.DWG

05/14/2021




